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CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MARGATE,
FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR AUTHORIZATION OF
PURCHASES, BID AWARDS, AND CONTRACTS BY
THE CITY MANAGER; PROVIDING FOR APPROVAL
OF CONTRACTS BY THE CITY COMMISSION;
PROVIDING FOR NONAPPLICABILITY TO
COOPERATIVE BIDDING; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR RETROACTIVE
APPLICATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.

WHEREAS, Section 4.10 Contracts and 4.11 Purchases and
bid awards of the Charter of the City of Margate was amended
by referendum and approved by the voters of the City of
Margate in the general election of November 2014; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Margate
desires to provide for purchases and bid awards that may be
approved by the City Manager and contracts that require
Commission approval.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: The City Manager may authorize
purchases, bid awards, contracts, and contracts for bid
awards for projects, supplies, materials or equipment on
behalf of the City when individual expenditures do not
exceed $50,000.

SECTION 2: All contracts for projects, supplies,
materials or equipment that exceed $50,000 must be approved
by the City Commission.

SECTION 3: The $50,000 limitation and
authorization/approval requirements in Sections 1 and 2
shall not apply to purchases made in accordance with City
Code Section 2-25(b) - Nonapplicability to cooperative

CODING: Words in s%fuek—%hfeugh—%ype—afe—de}e%&ens
from existing text; Words in underscored type are

additions.




N
QWO NOOOPEWN =

N NDNDMNNAAA A A A A A
AP OWON_2OCCOONOOOPROWON -

25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32

33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40

bidding with other governmental agencies.

SECTION 4: For individual expenditures

supplies, materials or equipment above $25,000 and

exceeding $50,000,

notification of said expenditures

be made to the City Commission.

SECTION 5: This ordinance

to December 17, 2014.
SECTION 6:
extent of such conflict.

SECTION 7: If any
phrase of this

section,
ordinance

All ordinances or parts of ordinances in
conflict herewith are and the same is hereby repealed to the

clause,
invalid

sentence,
is held to Dbe

unconstitutional by a court of competent jurisdiction,

said holding shall in no way affect the wvalidity of the

remaining portions of this ordinance.

SECTION 8: This

immediately upon adoption at its second reading.

PASSED ON FIRST READING THIS

PASSED ON SECOND READING THIS

ATTEST:

JOSEPH KAVANAGH
CITY CLERK

RECORD OF VOTE - 1ST READING

Simone
Peerman
Talerico
Bryan
Ruzzano

ordinance shall Dbecome
day of 2016.
day of 2016.

for projects,

shall

shall apply retroactively

effective

MAYOR TOMMY RUZZANO

RECORD OF VOTE - 2ND READING

Simone
Peerman
Talerico
Bryan
Ruzzano
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